BUREAU HASTINGS PARK - FILE No. 2297

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION			
NAME. THAT INAMOTO. T	ojuro,		
HOME ADDRESS: 946 West 7th	. Ave. Vano	ouver, B.C.	er anni anni presi
REGISTRATION NUMBER			
			Vancouver.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state partnership with anyone; if partnership, give pa	where, under what rtner's name.)	name and whether co	arried on by yourself or i
EMPLOYER: Alberta Lumber Co	mpany Ltd.	th, Ave West	Vancouver. B.
Va.		No. and a second supplier of the second second second	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kis	hi.		•
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND			incouver, B.C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	Fujio (M)		Toshiye (F)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	All at 946	West 7th, Av	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AGE OF CHILDREN:			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:			
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROV	/EMENTS:		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	770000000000000000000000000000000000000		
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state	where policies a	re) motivered communication communications	and the state of t
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)			
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any un	registered claims	or deposit of title	deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If va	cant so state)		
		T The Control of the	

•					
7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:				
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:				
	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN				
Artimores					
ST	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED				
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 946 West 7th. Ave. Dwelling House.				
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Does not Know.				
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:				
antenio i p	No Lease. Monthly rental. \$15.00 Paid up to April 14th. 1942.				
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None.				
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)				
Planton	None.				
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None.				
ST .	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:				
*****	As per list attached. All located at 849 West 7th. Ave. Vancouver.				
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS				
· ·					
4	CIVE THE NAME AND				
J.	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY				
erte (a. di					
#Pintage					

FILE No ..

Property of Tojuro Inamoto, 946 West 7th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.

2 Trunks: - containing Drygoods & Clothes

5 Boxes Chinaware

1 Box Tea Set

1 Box glassware

2 Box Pictures 3 Boxes Kitchen Utensils

2 Electric Toasters

1 Blectric Iron

3 Tables (2 kitchen and 1 dining room) 1 Cupboard

1 Mahogany Table

2 Table Lamps

1 Occasional chair

5 Kitchen chairs

1 Dining room rug

1 Box Ekebana Stand and Tools 2 Bookcases

1 Box Set of World's Books .

1 Remington Typewriter

1 Vacuum Cleaner

3 Beds complete

1 Vanity

1 Chiffonaire 1 Sewing Machine (Singer)

1 Westminster Charm Clock

4 Boxes of tools

1 Gramaphone (Victor)

1 Clothes Closet.

All located at 847 West 7th. Ave. Vancouver, B.C.

dome goods well was 7200 Vancount 10

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

			May 18/43
Our File No. 229	<u> 7</u>		
Full Name	INAMOTO, Tojuro		
	(Surn	ame in Block Letters	
Registration No.	04012	V Male - Female (Check)	Age_Feb. 16/1889
Former Address _	946 West 7th.	Ave., City	
Dets Evacuated	April 11/42	Naturalized - C	anadian-Born - Wational (Check)
Desent Address	Tashme,		
V Married - Single (Check)	159 Done Ta	Name of Wife Kish	
Name of Wother	Decement	Name of Husband	
Name of Mother		Name of Father I	A CONTROL OF THE AMERICAN CONT
Names of Children	under 16 #12	777 Yuriko(F) July	9/1925
Requested by E	.c.r,	Registered w	th Custodian yes (Yes or No)
Additional Inform	ation Saw	mill Worker	

711a No. 2297

May 2,1946.

Mil Pointo INAMOTO, Ross, No. 04012

A claim in the sum of \$2.90 cas filled by the KONURA tree. Std. equinat the thore. This claim was repudiated by inches to bit be been so than 29/22, store to static as follows:

"I cannot recall that I won some money for when evacuated I thought my

in our letter to ROMURA Bros. of June .7/44, we passed on this comment and suggested that us the amount was so small, they should contact the debter direct and advise us what settlement is arranged, also that if we did not hear from them before the beginning of August, 1944, we would assume the claim had been withdrawn.

The above summery is certified to be in accordance with the

information on fills. May 2776

Two 74 by any

Removed Jane 23,1847

Re: Tojuro INAMOTO, Reg. No. 04012

This man signal a declaration to the Custodian on April 9th, 1942. He was evacuated on April 11th, 1942.

In his declaration Mr. INAMOTO reported quite a large quantity of chattels left at 847 West 7th Avenue. However, when Mrs. INAMOTO, his wife, File No. 1221, reported to the Custodian in regard to her chattels on August 7th, 1942, she reported that only one clothes closet and one bureau were left at 847 West 7th Avenue. On December 8th, 1942 the goods found at 847 West 7th Avenue were removed. As there were no means of identifying ownership of the goods removed from these premises the net proceeds from the sale of these goods were credited to the account of Mr. Tomisaburo KOZAI, File No. 3895, who had formerly occupied the premises. We wrote to Mr. KOZAI and to Mr. and Mrs. INAMOTO explaining the situation and on April 1st, 1947 Mr. INAMOTO asked this office to send to Mr. KOZAI all the funds received from the sale of the goods removed from 847 West 7th. These funds were therefore sent to Mr. KOZAI on April 27th, 1947.

Mrs. INAMOTO had reported in her declaration to the Custodian a quantity of goods left at 838 West 7th Avenue. Goods removed from 838 West 7th Avenue and identified as belonging to T. INAMOTO were sold at auction and the net proceeds credited to the account of Tojuro INAMOTO in the amount of \$2.55.

Mr. INAMOTO reported the following Accounts Receivable:

- No. 1. Mr. Hanshichi MAMUBASHI, 306 West 5th Avenue, Vancouver, \$1,000.00. This claim was admitted by Mr. Hanshichi MAMUBASHI, Internee 828. On September 17th, 1946 funds standing to the credit of Mr. MAMUBASHI were distributed to his acknowledged creditors on a pro rata basis. As a result of this distribution the sum of \$396.17 was credited to the account of Tojuro INAMOTO.
- No. 2. Mr. Tomisabura KOZAI, 847 West 7th Avenue, Vancouver, \$200.00. Mr. KOZAI stated that \$40.00 had been paid to Mr. INAMOTO to apply on this debt in June and July, 1942. This was confirmed by a letter from Mr. INAMOTO on April 20th, 1944. On October 5th, 1945 the sum of \$160.00 was transferred from the account of Mr. KOZAI to the account of Mr. INAMOTO, in full settlement of the balance of this indebtedness.
- No. 3. Mrs. INAMOTO reported that the sum of \$65.00 was owing to her husband by Mr. Zenhichi NISHIMURA. This debtor appears to be the person dealt with in our File No. 11744 and the man concerned with that file had no assets and had many liabilities. He has also been repatriated to Japan, August 2, 1946. Therefore, no action will be taken in regard to this claim.
- No. 4. Mr. INAMOTO asked this office to obtain for him the refund of 1% wage deductions for the first six months of 1941. The sum of \$5.00 was received from the Provincial Government covering this refund.

SECURITIES

Mr. INAMOTO reported ownership of \$4.00 in War Savings Stamps. These were not brought under the control of this office.

Funds standing to the credit of Tojuro INAMOTO at this time amount to \$563.72 made up of the following:

Refund of 1% deductions Net proceeds of sale of chattels	\$ 5.00
Full scttlement of claim against Mr. T. KOZAI	160.00
Pro rata settlement of claim against Mr. H. MARUBASHI	396.17 \$563.72

This file reveals no other properties of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

macheso

June 23, 1947.

I'm

REGISTRATION NO. 04012

FILE NO. 2297

The following chattels were sold by public suction at 992 Pounts Staffangourer on Palerinery 9 & 10, 1944

Total:

Less Expenses:

Net Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills

Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Vancouver 10

Remerks.

These grads mere removed

MEMORANDUM

File Nos.: 12221 2297

March 10th, 1944

Tor FILE

Front Mr. Green

Res Catalogue No. 357

December Sth, 1942, except the stove left and signed for by the tenant on January 25th, 1943. The articles moved may include some belongings of the Inamoto family who left things both here and at 838 West 7th, the contents of which have also been moved.

on his 1895.

The husband, Tojuro Inamoto, file 2297, declared quite a number of items and his wife, Kishi Inamoto file 12221, only two left at this address. As the former was evacuated on April 11th and the latter on October 27th, 1942, it seems reasonable to assume that she disposed of a number of things and her declaration represents the balance remaining.

In any case, it is impossible merely from the file, to distinguish which items given on the list referred to above, moved on December 8th, (No. 183, file 3895) belong to whom. When sold, proceeds should be held pending interrogation of these parties.

A

HFG: IF

2297 - Int. 828 October 20th, 1945 Mr. Tojuro INAMOTO. Reg. Ro. 04012, Tashme, B. C. Dear Sire With reference to the second paragraph of your letter of September 28th respecting the loan of \$1000.00 which you have doclared you made to Mr. Hanshichi MARUBASHI, our Internee Section have been in communication with the above, who is a prisoner-of-war. We feel we cannot do better than give you an extract from his letter, which reads as follows: "The content of yours attached herewith noted, and although the sum requested by Mr. Inamoto carnot be agreed upon, I owe him a sum of somey for a loan which I borrowed is quite correct. "I would, without hesitation, meet my obligation if my financial position would permit me, but at the present this is hardly possible. "As clearly shown on the attached co y, I have only \$464.61 left in my account which I must keep to see myself and sons through the as yet indefinite period of interment. Furthermore, I must take into consideration the numerous expenses which my family in Lemon Creek might incur in the future. "Under such circumstances, I must ask Mr. Inamoto to wait until such times when I will be in better position to repay him. "I have no intentions of ignoring my indebtedness to him and you can assure him that I will do my utmost towards making an amicable settlement when my position can warrant it." From the above you will understand that there is nothing more that we can do in this matter in the meantime. Yours truly. P. Douet. PD/ER Administration Department

12221 May 25th, 1946. Mr. and Mrs. Tojuro INAMUTO. Reg. Bos. 04012 and 04014. Tachme, B. C. Doar Sir and Madage On reviewing y ur files we find that Mr. Inamoto, prior to his evacuation on April 11th, 1 42, declared a con-siderable quantity of chattels at 647 West 7th Avenue, Vancouver. Mrs. Inamoto was not evacuated until October 27th, 1942, at which time she declared two articles only so being left at the above address. This office has therefore concluded that the goods declared by Mr. Inamuto were disposed of in the intervening time and that the tre articles declared by Mrs. Inamoto are the only goods which remained in the protected area. Please let us hear from you in this regard. With reference to these goods we may state that these were unfortunately left in a building which was devoted to storing the goods of many other Japanese, many of which were badly tagged and packed and it was therefore mort difficult to determine the correct ownership. Yours truly, A. G. McArthur, Administration Department AGH/ER

June 23, 1947.

RECISTERED

ir. Tojura Inamoto, 67 Rose Avenue, Toronto, Ontario.

Dear Mr. Inamoto:

Your letter of June 9th requesting resittance of the funds to your credit has been received. The funds standing to your credit at this time are \$563.72 received from the following sources:

Refund of 1% wage deductions for the first six sonths of 1941 - \$5.00.

Goods removed from 838 West 7th Avenue, and identified as your property, were sold at auction for the net sum of \$2.55, which was credited to your account.

The sum of \$160.00 was transferred to your account from the account of Mr. Tomisabura Kozai in full settlement of your claim against that gentlemen.

Funds standing to the credit of Mr. Hanshichi Marubashi were distributed on a pro rata basis to his acknowledged creditors and as a result the sum of \$390.17 was placed in your account.

The enclosed chaque leaves no funds standing to your credit with this office and no property identified as belonging to you remains under the control of the Gustodian. Your account and file are therefore being closed.

Yours truly,

Fa/fm enc. F. Matheson, Office of the Custodian.

5th October, 1949.

Ar. Tojuro IRAMOTO, Regn. ho. 04012, 67 Rose Avenue, Toronto, Ontario.

Dear Sir:

We wish to advise you that a parcel containing pictures and photos was forwarded to you today prepaid, by Canadian Pacific Express.

When this purcel is received by you please acknowledge receipt of same for our records.

Yours truly,

W.J. Johnston, Office of the Custodian.

WJJ:HA